FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 1159 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 17:251(C)" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of
 the line and insert "and 252(E),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "duties;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 7 and 8 and 6 insert "to provide for"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "Section 1." and before "are" change "R.S. 17:251(C), 252(E), and
 9 3996(B)(42)" to "R.S. 17:251(C) and 252(E)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 5, delete lines 16 and 17
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 5, at the beginning of line 18, change "(cc)" to "(bb)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 5, delete lines 22 through 25
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 5, at the beginning of line 26, change "(iii)" to "(ii)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 6, at the beginning of line 1, change "(iv)" to "(iii)"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 6, delete line 2 and at the beginning of line 3 delete "include." and insert "guidelines
- and practices that contribute to reduced disciplinary referrals, improved school culture and
 academic outcomes, and effective collaboration with mental health providers."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 6, line 11, after "<u>of the</u>" and before "<u>school</u>" change "<u>2017-2018</u>" to "<u>2016-2017</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 6, line 12, after "<u>identify</u>" and before "<u>every</u>" insert "<u>and publish on its website</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 6, delete lines 22 through 27 and delete page 7
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 8, at the beginning of line 1, change " $(\underline{6})$ " to " $(\underline{4})$ "
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 8, at the beginning of line 15, change "(7)" to "(5)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 8, delete lines 26 through 28 and delete page 9